USER’S
MANUAL
CT-DBX0x
3.5” Industrial Single Board
Computer with Intel® Atom™
Processor E3800
CT-DBT0X  l User’s Manual
Table of Contents

• Relative Humidity
10% ~ 90% relative humidity, non-condensing
ORDERING INFORMATION
Packing List
• 1 x COM port cable
• 1 x PS/2 cable
• 1 x SATA cable
• 1 x Power cable
• 1 x Driver DVD
Ordering Information
• CT-DBT0X-E3845
3.5” SBC, with Intel® Atom™ E3845
(1.91GHz/10W), DDR3L, 2x GbE, 2x SATA, LVDS, VGA,
HDMI, 4x COM, 1x USB 3.0, 5x USB 2.0, GPIO, Audio,
PS/2, MicroSD, SIM Card, 2x Mini PCIe (CT-DBT01)
3.5” SBC, with Intel® Atom™ E3845
(1.91GHz/10W), DDR3L, 2x GbE, 1x SATA, LVDS, VGA,
HDMI, 4x COM,  1x USB 3.0, 5x USB 2.0, GPIO, Audio,
PS/2, MicroSD, SIM Card, 1x mSATA, 1x Mini PCIe
(CT-DBT02)
• CT-DBT0X-E3815
w/ Intel® Atom™ Processor E3815
(1.46GHz/5W)
• CT-DBT0X-J1900
w/ Intel® Celeron® Processor J1900
(2.0GHz/10W)
• CT-DBT0X-N2807
w/Intel® Celeron® Processor N2807
(1.58GHz/4.3W)
CT-DBT0X  l User’s Manual
10
1.3 Available Models
Chapter 1: Product Introductions
Model No. Processor Ordering Information Part Number
CT-DBT01
Atom™ E3845 CT-DBT01-E3845 6-DBT0101S100-P0
Atom™ E3815 CT-DBT01-E3815 6-DBT0103S100-P0
Celeron® J1900 CT-DBT01-J1900 6-DBT0104S100-P0
Celeron® N2807 CT-DBT01-N2807 6-DBT0105S100-P0
CT-DBT02
Atom™ E3845 CT-DBT02-E3845 6-DBT0201S100-P0
Atom™ E3815 CT-DBT02-E3815 6-DBT0203S100-P0
Celeron® J1900 CT-DBT02-J1900 6-DBT0204S100-P0
Celeron® N2807 CT-DBT02-N2807 6-DBT0205S100-P0
Mini PCIe slot #1 Mini PCIe slot #2
CT-DBT01 PCIe x1 only PCIe x1 & USB 2.0
CT-DBT02 mSATA only PCIe x1 & USB 2.0
Mini PCIe Slot BOM Options
CT-DBT0X  l User’s Manual
11
1.4 Block Diagram